


400*120mm

E-DREAM



Dear Customer, please read through the instructions for use carefully before connecting your device to electricity outlets, in order to avoid damage due to incorrect use. Please pay particular attention to the safety information below. If you pass the device on to a third party, make sure the instructions for use, assembly and operation are handed over as well.

Product specifications :
Working Voltage: 220V ~ 50Hz Modes: 3 quiet speed fan modes
Power input: 60W Gross weight: 3.5kg Net weight: 2.8kg
Fully adjustable height for precision airflow

Product diagram :

- Shaft
- Oscillating knob
- Motor
- Screw
- Extension pole
- Blade cover
- Base screw
- Base

18in / 46cm Pedestal Fan
Instruction manual
Manuel d'instruction
Manual de instrucciones
Manuale di istruzioni
Manual de instruções
Bedienungsanleitung
Handleiding
دليل التعليمات

Instructions for assembly

- Fasten the frame to the base using the base screw.
- Slide down the base cover through the frame to the base.
- Place the motor and switch box on the top of the frame. Assemble it firmly with the oscillating pin above.
- Introduce the rear grill on the motor shaft and secure with guard mounting nuts.

Operating instructions.

- Connect the power plug to a suitable electricity outlet.
- Speed control: turn and press the position switch to select the desired speed: 0/1/2/3. 0 = off

CAUTION: DO NOT CONNECT THE FAN TO ANY ELECTRICITY OUTLET DURING ASSEMBLY

Warning:

- Do not touch the blades with your hands, or any hard object, before the fan comes to a standstill to avoid accidents.
- Do not pull the power cord too hard to prevent the fan from falling off.
- If the power cord of this appliance is damaged, do not attempt to repair it by yourself. Contact an electrician to repair it or direct to the electric appliances shop.
- Before cleaning please disconnect the pedestal fan from power outlet. Take off the front grill and blades. Use soft cloth to erase stains. Please do not bump the blades or alter their angles.

RoHS CE FE Made in China.

Ventilateur sur pied Français

Cher client, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions d'utilisation avant de connecter votre appareil à des prises électriques, afin d'éviter tout dommage dû à une mauvaise utilisation. Veuillez prêter attention particulière aux informations de sécurité ci-dessous. Si vous transmettez l'appareil à quelqu'un d'autre, assurez-vous que les instructions d'utilisation, de montage et de fonctionnement sont également incluses.

Données techniques:
Voltage: 220V ~ 50Hz 3 vitesses réglables silencieuses
Puissance: 60W Taille: 63x18x50,5cm
Oscillation à zone étendue. Hauteur réglable pour une circulation d'air précise.

Diagramme:

- Arbre moteur
- Bouton d'oscillation
- Moteur
- Vite
- Poteau d'extension
- Couverture de la base
- Vis de base
- Base

Instructions pour l'assemblage:

- Fixez le cadre à la base à l'aide de la vis de base.
- Faites glisser le couvercle de la base à travers le cadre jusqu'à la base.
- Placez le moteur et le boîtier de commutation sur la partie supérieure du cadre et assemblez-le fermement avec la vis.
- Introduisez la grille arrière sur l'arbre du moteur et fixez-la avec des écrous de montage.

Modes d'emploi:

- Branchez le câble d'alimentation sur une prise électrique appropriée.
- Contrôlez la vitesse: tournez et appuyez sur le sélecteur de position pour sélectionner la vitesse souhaitée: 0/1/2/3. 0 = désactivé.

ATTENTION: NE CONNECTEZ PAS LE VENTILATEUR A UNE PRISE D'ELECTRICITE PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE

Avertissement:

- Ne touchez pas les pales avec vos mains ou tout autre objet dur avant que le ventilateur ne s'arrête pour éviter des accidents.
- Ne tirez pas trop fort sur le câble d'alimentation pour empêcher le ventilateur de tomber.
- Si le câble d'alimentation de cet appareil est endommagé, ne essayez pas de le réparer vous-même. Veuillez contacter un électricien pour le réparer ou dirigez-vous vers le magasin d'électroménagers le plus proche.
- Avant le nettoyage, veuillez déconnecter le ventilateur du piedestal de la sortie d'alimentation. Retirez la grille avant et les pales. Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer les taches. Ne pas heurter les pales ni modifier leurs angles.

RoHS CE FE Fabriqué en Chine

Ventilador de pie Español

Estimado cliente, lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso antes de conectar su dispositivo a las tomas de corriente, para evitar daños debido a su uso incorrecto. Preste especial atención a la información de seguridad a continuación. Si pasa el dispositivo a otra persona, asegúrese de que también se entreguen las instrucciones de uso, montaje y operación.

Datos técnicos :
Voltage: 220V ~ 50Hz 3 velocidades de ventilación silenciosa.
Potencia: 60W Dimensiones: 63x18x50,5cm
Oscilación de área amplia Altura ajustable para flujo de aire de precisión

Diagrama de producto:

- Eje
- Pasador oscilante
- Motor
- Tornillo
- Exterior
- Estructura
- Tapa de la base
- Tornillo de base
- Base

Instrucciones de montaje:

- Sujete la estructura a la base con el tornillo de la base.
- Deslice hacia abajo la cubierta de la base a través del tubo hasta la base.
- Coloque el motor y la caja de interruptores en la parte superior del estante y ensamblado firmemente con el tornillo.
- Introduzca la rejilla trasera en el eje del motor y asegúrela con las tuercas de montaje del protector.

Instrucciones de operación:

- Conecte el enchufe a una toma de corriente adecuada.
- Control de velocidad: gire y presione el interruptor de posición para seleccionar la velocidad deseada: 0/1/2/3. 0 = desactivado.

PRECAUCIÓN: NO CONECTE EL VENTILADOR A NINGUNA SALIDA DE ELECTRICIDAD DURANTE EL ENSAMBLAJE

Advertencia:

- No toque las aspas con las manos ni ningún objeto duro antes de que el ventilador se detenga para evitar accidentes.
- No tire del cable de alimentación con demasiada fuerza para evitar que el ventilador se caiga.
- Si el cable de alimentación de este aparato está dañado, no intente repararlo usted mismo. Comuníquese con un electricista para repararlo o diríjase a la tienda de electrodomésticos más cercana.
- Antes de limpiar, desconecte el ventilador del pedestal de la salida de alimentación. Retire la rejilla delantera y las cuchillas. Use un paño suave para quitar las manchas. No golpee las cuchillas ni altere sus ángulos.

RoHS CE FE Hecho en China

Ventilatore a piantana Italiano

Gentile cliente, leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l'uso prima di collegare il dispositivo alle prese elettriche, al fine di evitare danni dovuti a un uso errato. Prestare particolare attenzione alle informazioni sulla sicurezza riportate di seguito. Se si passa il dispositivo a altre persone, assicurarsi che vengano consegnate anche le istruzioni per l'uso, il montaggio e il funzionamento.

Dati tecnici:
Potenza: 220V ~ 50Hz 3 modalità di ventilazione a bassa velocità
Potenza: 60W Taglia: 63x18x50,5cm
Oscilazione su vasta area Altezza completamente regolabile per un flusso d'aria di precisione

Schema del prodotto:

- Albero
- Manopola di manovra di oscillazione
- Motore
- Vite
- Asa di prolunga
- Telajo
- Coperchio della base
- Vite base
- Base

Istruzioni per il montaggio:

- Posizionare il motore e il quadro elettrico sulla parte superiore del telaio e montarli saldamente con la vite.
- Introdurre la griglia posteriore sul albero del motore e fissarla con i dadi di montaggio della protezione.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

- Collegare la spina di alimentazione a una presa elettrica adatta.
- Controllo velocità: ruotare e premere l'interruttore di posizione per selezionare la velocità desiderata: 0/1/2/3. 0 = Disattiva.

ATTENZIONE: NON COLLEGARE IL VENTILATORE A QUALSIASI USCITA ELETTRICA DURANTE IL MONTAGGIO

Avvertimento:

- Non toccare le pale con le mani o qualsiasi oggetto duro prima che il ventilatore si fermi per evitare incidenti.
- Non tirare troppo il cavo di alimentazione per evitare che la ventola cada.
- Se il cavo di alimentazione di questo apparecchio è danneggiato, non tentare di ripararlo da soli. Si prega di contattare un elettricista per ripararlo o dirigersi a una tienda de electrodomésticos más cercana.
- Primamente de limpiar, desconecte el ventilador del pedestal de la alimentación. Togliere la griglia anteriore e le lame. Usar un panno morbido per cancellare le macchie. Si prega di non urtare le lame o alterare i loro angoli.

RoHS CE FE Fatto in Cina

Ventilador de pé Português

Caro Cliente, leia atentamente estas Instruções de Operação antes de ligar o dispositivo à rede elétrica, para evitar danos devido ao uso incorreto. Por favor, preste especial atenção às informações de segurança a seguir. Se entregar o dispositivo a terceiros, as instruções de operação também deverão ser entregues.

Dados técnicos :
Voltagem: 220V ~ 50Hz Controle de 3 velocidades.
Entrada de energia: 60W Grantee: 63x18x50,5cm
Oscilação num ângulo amplo Suporte ajustável em altura para fluxo de ar de precisão.

Diagrama do produto:

- Eixo
- Pinó oscilante
- Motor
- Parafuso
- Exterior
- Estrutura
- Tampa de base
- Parafuso de base
- Base

Instruções para montagem:

- Prenda o suporte na base.
- Deslize a tampa da base para baixo do tubo até a base.
- Coloque o conjunto do motor e da caixa de distribuição firmemente na parte superior do suporte com o parafuso.
- Localize a grade traseira nas torneiras e prendea com as porcas de montagem da proteção.

Instruções de operação:

- Conecte o cabo de energia a uma tomada adequada.
- Controle de velocidade: girar o interruptor para a posição de três velocidades. Selecione a velocidade desejada pressionando o interruptor 0/1/2/3. 0 = Dispositivo desativado.

CUIDADO: O VENTILADOR NÃO DEVE SER LIGADO À FONTE DE ALIMENTAÇÃO ELÉTRICA DURANTE O MONTAGEM.

Aviso:

- Não toque nas pás com os dedos ou com objetos duros antes que o ventilador pare, em caso de acidente.
- Não puxe o cabo de força com muita força, para que não caia.
- Se o cabo deste aparelho estiver danificado, deve ser substituído apenas por um idêntico.
- Antes da limpeza, desconecte o ventilador da rede e retire a grade frontal e a lâmina. Use um pano macio para retirar as manchas. Por favor, não bata na lâmina nem altere os seus ângulos.

RoHS CE FE Feito na china

Standventilator Deutsch

Sehr geehrter Kunde, bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie Ihr Gerät an das Stromnetz anschließen, damit Schäden, welche durch unsachgemäßen Verbrauch entstehen, vermieden werden können. Bitte beachten Sie insbesondere auch die Sicherheitsanweisungen. Sollten Sie das Gerät an Dritte weitergeben, übergeben Sie bitte auch diese Bedienungsanleitung.

Technische daten:
Betriebsspannung: 220V ~ 50Hz 3 Drehgeschwindigkeiten
Leistung: 60W Größe: 63x18x50,5cm
Luftverteilung über einen weiten Winkel.

Produktabbildung:

- Deckelblech
- Motor
- Schraube
- Wendegangstrange
- Bodenabdeckung
- Feststellschraube
- Bodenplatte

Montageanleitung:

- Der Ständer wird an der Bodenplatte befestigt.
- Schieben Sie die Bodenabdeckung hinter zum Boden über das Loch.
- Bringen Sie den Motor und die Schaltkastenbaugruppe mit der beiliegenden Schraube fest auf dem Ständer an.
- Setzen Sie das hintere Abdeckblech auf die Zapfen und befestigen dieses mit dem Schutzstift.

Bedienungsanleitung:

- Schließen Sie den Netzstecker an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
- Auswahl der Geschwindigkeit: Drehen Sie den Schalter um zwischen drei Drehgeschwindigkeiten zu wählen. Durch Drücken der Tasten 1/2/3 wählen Sie die gewünschte Geschwindigkeit, mit 0 schalten Sie das Gerät aus.

ACHTUNG: WÄHREND DER MONTAGE DARF DER VENTILATOR NICHT AN DAS STROMNETZ ANGESCHLOSSEN SEIN.

Warnhinweise:

- Beachten Sie die Flügel nicht mit der Hand oder einem anderen Gegenstand, bevor der Ventilator zum Stillstand gekommen ist.
- Ziehen Sie nicht zu fest am Stromkabel, damit es nicht abgerissen wird.
- Sollte das Kabel dieses Gerätes beschädigt sein, darf es nur bei einer fachmännischen Reparatur durch einen Elektriker ersetzt werden.
- Vor der Reinigung muss der Netzstecker gezogen werden. Nehmen Sie das Abdeckblech und die Flügel ab. Flecken können mit einem weichen Tuch entfernt werden. Bitte stellen Sie nicht gegen die Flügel und verändern Sie nicht deren Winkel.

RoHS CE FE In China hergestellt

Staaende voetstukventilator Nederlands

Geschte klant, lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door voordat u uw apparaat op het lichtnet aansluit om schade door onjuist gebruik te voorkomen. Let hierbij specifiek op de veiligheidsinformatie. Indien u het apparaat doorgeeft/verkoopt aan een derde partij, moetten deze gebruiksaanwijzingen ook worden overgedragen.

Technische gegevens :
Spanning: 220V ~ 50Hz 3 snelheidsregeling
Opgenomen vermogen: 60W Grantee: 63x18x50,5cm
Oscilatie over een brede hoek. In hoogte verstelbare standaard voor een precieze lichtstrroom.

Productschema:

- As
- Oscillerende pin
- Motor
- Schroef
- Verlengstaaf
- Buis
- Onderplaat
- Bodemschroef
- Bodem

Instructies voor montage:

- Bevestig de standaard aan de basis.
- Schuif de onderplaat door de buis naar de basis.
- Plaats de motor en de schakelautomaatstelsleef op de bovenzijde van de standaard met de schroef.
- Plaats de achter rooster op de instekende en zet deze vast met de beveiligingsgarnituur.

Gebruikshandleiding:

- Sluit de stekker aan op een geschikt stopcontact.
- Snelheidsregeling draai de positiefschakelaar voor drie snelheden. Selecteer de gewenste snelheid door op de schakelaar 0/1/2/3 te drukken. 0 = Apparaat uit

LET OP: DE VENTILATOR MAG NIET WORDEN AANGESLOTEN OP ELEKTRISCHE NETSTROOMVOORZIENING TIJDENS MONTAGE.

Waarshuwning:

- Raak de bladen niet aan met de hand of met een hard voorwerp vordert de ventilator tot stilstand komt, dik kan ongelukken veroorzaken.
- Trek niet te hard aan het nettoer, anders valt deze eraf.
- Als het snoer van dit apparaat is beschadigd mag het alleen worden vervangen door een elektricien.
- Koppel het apparaat vóór het reinigen los van de stroomvoorziening. Verwijder het beschermingsrooster van de voorkant en blad. Gebruik een zachte doek om vlekken te verwijderen. Stoot niet tegen het blad en verander de hoeken ervan niet.

RoHS CE FE Gemakkt in China

مروحة عمودية ذات قاعدة Arabico

عميلة العزيز، يرجى قراءة التعليمات التشغيل بعناية قبل توصيل جهازك بالتيار الكهربائي حتى تجنب الأضرار الناجمة عن سوء الاستخدام وتشكرنا على مدي اهتمامنا بمنتجاتنا. إذا كنت تود إعطاء الجهاز إلى طرف آخر فقلنا إن لربنا أن نعلم تعليمات التشغيل هذه أيضًا.

البيانات التقنية:
فئة العنبر و سرعة: 3 برورات
قوة العنبر: 60 و
القطر: 63x18x50,5 سم
مجموع: 60 و
إمكانية تعديل الارتفاع للتحكم على تدفق السطح الهواء. سرعة متغيرة بارتفاع واسعة.

مخطط المنتج

- مخروط للمحرك
- مشاع الأبراج
- بروري
- عمود الإنعاق
- عمود الأبراج
- غطاء القاعدة
- بروري القاعدة
- القاعدة

تعليمات التركيب

- اربط العمود مع القاعدة.
- حرك العمود حول عمود القاعدة واسلوا بالعمود.
- ثبت المحرك وغطاء التغير السرعة على العمود بالعمود.
- ضع الشبكة الخلفية في مكانه ثم تجمهه بالمنطق باستخدام مسامول التثبيت.

تعليمات التشغيل

- توصيل القابس الكهربائي للخطء القاعدة.
- تنظيم السرعة: ادر عجلة سرعة مشاع العنبر. وفي السرعة الثالثة، ادفع زر السرعة المرغوب. في العنبر 0/1/2/3، تدك. 0 = الجهاز متوقف.

تحذير: يجب عدم توصيل المروحة بالتيار الكهربائي خلال مرحلة التركيب

تنبيهات:

- لا تلمس الشفرات باليد أو بأي جسم صلب قبل توقف المروحة.
- لا تلمس الشفرات باليد أو بأي جسم صلب قبل توقف المروحة.
- لا تلمس الشفرات باليد أو بأي جسم صلب قبل توقف المروحة.
- قبل تنظيف المروحة، يرجى فصل التيار الكهربائي عن المروحة وإزالة الشفرات والغطاء الأمامي. استخدم قطعة قماش ناعمة لإزالة البقع من المروحة والغطاء. لا تضرب الشفرات ولا تغير من زواياها.

RoHS CE FE صنع باليمن